Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings	Attorney Dkt: MAZET193US					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
J. B. S. LIQUIDATORS, INC.	Name: JBS LIQUIDATORS LLC					
	Internal Address:					
🗔 Individual(s) 📮 Association	1					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 20 Industry Drive Mountainville City:State: NYZip: 10953					
Corporation-State of New York						
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenshlp					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 📿 No	Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
Assignment	Limited Partnership					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State					
Other	Other Limited Liability Company of NY If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic					
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: ڸೣೣೖ Yes டூ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
March 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 및 No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	2,354,959, Registered June 6, 2000					
Additional number(s) at						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Warren A. Sklar	To community de de Parl					
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
& Sklar, LLP	□ Enclosed					
G SKIRI, III	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Adminized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:					
Nineteenth Floor	50,0000					
	18-0988					
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zlp: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Warren A. Sklar	Abl March 24, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date					
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0245

03/24/04 08:36 FAX 216 621 6165

RENNER OTTO 20

☑ 004

FEB 02 2004 11:54 FR KAYE SCHOLER LLP 1346212 836 7178 TO 5121662161650137 P.02

N. Y. S. DEFARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: JBS LIQUIDATORS LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM LLC)

PROCESS

SERVICE COMPANY: UNITED CORPORATE SERVICES

COUNTY: ORAN

EFFECT DATE

03/21/2002

SERVICE CODE: 37

CONSTITUENT NAME: J. B. S. LIQUIDATORS, INC.

FILED: 03/21/2002 DURATION: ******* CASH#: 020321000811 FILM #: 020321000790

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

THE LLC

20 INDUSTRY DRIVE

MOUNTAINVILLE, NY 10953

REGISTERED AGENT



FILER	FEES	145.00	PAYMENTS	145.00			
			•				
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00			
KAYE SCHOLER LLP	TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00			
425 PARK AVENUE	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00			
	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	145.00			
NEW YORK, NY 10022-3598	HANDLING	75,00	BILLED	0.00			
			REFUND	0.00			

TRADENTARK⁵ (11/89)

REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0246

FEB 02 2004 11:54 FR KAYE SCHOLER LLP 1346212 836 7178 TO 5121662161650137 P.03

State of New York | SSI Department of State |

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

MAR 26 2002



Special Deputy Secretary of State

S-1266 (7/00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0247 FEB 02 2004 11:54 FR KAYE SCHOLER LLP 1346212 836 7178 TO 5121662161650137 P.04 MAR 21 2002 09:43 FR KAYE SCHOLER LLP 13 212 836 7156 TO 51518432040000137 P.12713 T

1020321000790

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

J. B. S. LIQUIDATORS, INC.

INTO

JBS LIQUIDATORS LLC

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: J. B. S. Liquidators, Inc. is a New York corporation whose certificate of incorporation was filed on June 5, 1987 with the Secretary of State of the State of New York. JBS Liquidators LLC is a New York limited liability company whose articles of organization were filed on March 20, 2002 with the Secretary of State of the State of New York.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of J. B. S. Liquidators, Inc. and JBS Liquidators LLC whereby J. B. S. Liquidators, Inc. will merge into JBS Liquidators LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is "JBS Liquidators LLC".

FOURTH: The merger is to be effective upon filing this Certificate of Merger with the Department of State of the State of New York.

FIFTH: The Secretary of State of the State of New York is designated as agent of JBS Liquidators LLC, the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon him or her is 20 Industry Drive, Mountainville, New York 10953.

SIXTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company. The address of the Surviving Company is 20 Industry Drive, Mountainville, New York 10953.

SEVENTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Company or

30425317_V1.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0248 FEB 02 2004 11:55 FR KAYE SCHOLER LLP 1346212 836 7178 TO 5121662161650137 P.QS

any current shareholder of J. B. S. Liquidators, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirm that the statement made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this _2\51 day of March, 2002.

J. B. S. LIQUIDATORS, INC

Name: Sam Friedland

Title: President

JBS LIQUIDATORS LLC

By: Amazing Sayings/ID.S. Liquidators, Inc.

its sole membe

Name: Sam Friedland

Title: President

10415#17_V1.WPD

2

** TOTAL PAGE.13 **

1020321000790

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
J. B. S. LIQUIDATORS, INC.
INTO
JBS LIQUIDATORS LLC

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

UNI-37 DRAWDOWN

FILED FISSON

Filed By:

Kaye Scholer LLP 425 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022-3598

		. •	•		
STA	ie of	NI	₩	YOR	K
DEPA					
	MAR				46
TAX S	riar_		ż	ZUUZ	

BY: ______

3

TO: I NO IZE MANDE OEMEDEN

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

020321000811

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0250